

eidas bringing seval hundrad bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the tolonists had consistently refused to aid tham.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



De Pere, WI 54115



UGWA GEHOLUM TATEME

Bocause of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made possible

RESOLUTION 1-27-8/B

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

Phone: 869-2752

- WHEREAS, the Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act is intended to facilitate increased self-determination for American Indians by providing a means through which they may plan, conduct and administer programs and services to Indian people, and
- WHEREAS, the Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act obligates the Bureau to assist in replanning or redesigning programs to better respond to tribal government needs, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee and the Education Board support the organizational design which provides greater coordination and accountability within all Education programs,
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee makes application for \$15,990 of Indian Education funds in order to develop an administrative office for all Tribal Education programs, and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the chairman of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is hereby authorized to negotiate and execute the contract and any amendments thereto.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is co posed of 9 members of whom _____ members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the _____ day of _____ nulled ____, 1981, that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a wote of _____ members for, ____ members against, ____ members not voting and said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN